
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'
Institute Name: Sri Akilandeshwari Women`s College [IR-C-C-36427]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 798 786 750 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 256 250 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 2019 2019 2018 1 0 90 1929 388 9 24 1598

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 293 293 293 0 0 54 239 22 6 4 261

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 796 733 2019-20 729 59 126000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY SIX
THOUSAND)

255

2018-19 784 728 2020-21 728 26 120000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY
THOUSAND)

253

2019-20 750 728 2021-22 681 341 144000(ONE LAKH
FORTY FOUR
THOUSAND)

177

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 250 116 2019-20 116 14 126000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY SIX
THOUSAND)

10



2019-20 250 102 2020-21 100 12 120000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY
THOUSAND)

5

2020-21 250 141 2021-22 134 25 180000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

10

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 169987 (One Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and
Eighty Seven)

58834 (Fifty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Four) 128612 (One hundred twenty eight thousand six hundred
twelve)

New Equipment for Laboratories 232787 (Two Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and
Eighty Seven)

80304 (Eighty Thousand Three hundred and Four) 528419 (Five Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred and
Nineteen )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

75385 (Seventy five thousand three hundred eighty five) 178977 (One hundred seventy eight thousand nine hundred
seventy seven)

184318 (One hundred eighty four thousand three hundred
eighteen)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 20649900 (Two Crore Six Lakh Forty Nine Thousand and Nine
hundred)

20491369 (Two Crore Four Lakh Ninety One Thousand Three
hundred and Sixty Nine)

23394854 (Tow Crore Thirty Three Lakh Nine Four Thousand
Eight hundred and Fifty Four)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

20707873 (Two Crore Seven Lakh Seven Thousand Eight
Hundred and  Seventy Three)

10276871 (One Crore Two Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Eight
Hundred and Seventy One)

12691538 (One Crore Twenty Six Lakh Ninety one Thousand
Five Hundred and Thirty Eight)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 424159 (Four Lakh Twenty Four Thousand one hundred and
Fifty Nine)

293139 (Two Lakh ninety three thousand one hundred and
Thirty Nine )

684243 (Six Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred and
Forty Three)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr DINESHRAJ D 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 67 Yes 13-06-2018 -- Regular

2 NIVETHA S 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 74 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

3 Dr J SUJATHA 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 182 Yes 18-06-2012 -- Regular

4 SELVAKUMAR S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc(Phy) 120 Yes 20-07-2012 -- Regular



5 R PADMAJOTHI 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 134 Yes 21-08-2013 -- Regular

6 Dr K JAGATHY 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 222 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

7 A SHOBA 46 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 149 Yes 11-07-2011 -- Regular

8 S GANDHIMATHI 43 Assistant Professor Female M.LISc 156 Yes 17-06-2011 -- Regular

9 KRISHNAKUMARI
C

46 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 177 Yes 27-01-2010 -- Regular

10 D RAJASELVI 40 Assistant Professor Female SLET 137 Yes 12-06-2013 -- Regular

11 Dr G TAMIZHSELVI 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 115 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

12 VARALAKSHMI K 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 194 Yes 01-09-2008 -- Regular

13 PUNITHA VATHI G 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 74 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

14 SUDHA M 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 114 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

15 KUMARAN C 39 Assistant Professor Male SLET 168 Yes 13-08-2012 -- Regular

16 J THAMILSELVI 40 Assistant Professor Female SLET 164 Yes 11-02-2010 -- Regular

17 R SHARMILA 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 135 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

18 ARJUNAN M 34 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 99 Yes 17-06-2016 -- Regular

19 P S SUGNAYA 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 125 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

20 Dr K VANMATHI
SELVI

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 193 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

21 N TAMILARASI 41 Assistant Professor Female SLET 184 Yes 17-12-2012 -- Regular

22 P NITHYAKUMAR 35 Assistant Professor Male SLET 161 Yes 05-06-2012 -- Regular

23 MALATHI D 31 Assistant Professor Female MCA 74 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

24 AMMU M 28 Assistant Professor Female MCA 73 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

25 KALAIVANI E 44 Assistant Professor Female NET 202 Yes 02-01-2008 -- Regular

26 A MANSOOR
AHAMED

38 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 161 Yes 02-02-2012 -- Regular

27 EZHILARASI E 38 Assistant Professor Female NET 171 Yes 02-07-2010 -- Regular

28 SUGUNA K 52 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 360 Yes 12-10-1995 -- Regular

29 E
SAMUNDEESWARI

34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 142 Yes 19-12-2012 -- Regular

30 Dr D BHARATHI 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 148 Yes 18-06-2012 -- Regular

31 P SUDHA SUPRIYA 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 159 Yes 02-07-2010 -- Regular

32 A SEMMALAR 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 87 Yes 12-06-2017 -- Regular

33 Dr RAJESH S 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 176 Yes 07-09-2018 -- Regular

34 K DURGADEVI 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 88 Yes 12-06-2017 -- Regular

35 D PRAKASH 36 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 130 Yes 23-12-2013 -- Regular



36 C
BALASUBRAMANIA
N

50 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 324 Yes 02-08-2017 -- Regular

37 Dr
SOUNDRALAKSHM
I T

43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 161 Yes 15-06-2011 -- Regular

38 B  PREETHI 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 101 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

39 Dr VADIVAZHAGI M
K

41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 206 Yes 11-06-2009 -- Regular

40 M ANITHA 30 Assistant Professor Female SLET 60 Yes 01-12-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

41 ARCHANA P 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 102 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

42 K VARALAKSHMI 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 136 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

43 Dr
PADMALOCHANA
K

56 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 337 Yes 18-06-2003 -- Regular

44 E KALAIVANI 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 154 Yes 26-12-2011 -- Regular

45 S SUJATHA 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 125 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

46 GNANAMALAR M 45 Assistant Professor Female NET 216 Yes 10-09-2004 -- Regular

47 SHAKILA P 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 54 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

48 PAVITHRA E 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 54 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

49 KOMATHI R 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 71 Yes 02-01-2018 -- Regular

50 HEMALATHA R 35 Assistant Professor Female MCA 54 Yes 12-06-2019 -- Regular

51 BHUVANESHWARI
S

26 Assistant Professor Female MCA 54 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

52 SARASWATHI R 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 54 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

53 MERCY LILLY
FLORA  P

31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 60 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

54 GUNAVATHI P 25 Assistant Professor Female MCA 54 Yes 14-06-2019 -- Regular

55 KOTTESWARI P 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 53 Yes 11-07-2019 -- Regular

56 SARASWATHI G 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 53 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

57 SHEIK DHAVUDH S 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 53 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

58 BABU G 35 Assistant Professor Male SET 97 Yes 28-12-2017 -- Regular

59 N LAKSHMI 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 54 Yes 11-06-2019 -- Regular

60 P KAVITHA 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 60 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

61 Dr V MARIYA
VINOSEL

31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 55 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

62 Mrs S KOWSALYA 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 80 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

63 Ms T JANANI 28 Assistant Professor Female NET 62 Yes 13-02-2019 -- Regular

64 Mrs D
POONGOTHAI

30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 47 Yes 13-02-2020 -- Regular



65 Dr K RAMYA 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 87 Yes 16-12-2019 -- Regular

66 Mrs FIROSE A 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 72 Yes 04-12-2019 -- Regular

67 Mrs P KAVITHA 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 60 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

68 Dr JEEVA S 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 124 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular

69 R AKILANDESWARI 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 67 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

70 MS ANITHA V 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes 13-06-2018 -- Regular

71 MS PUNITHA D 24 Assistant Professor Female MCA 16 Yes 23-09-2021 -- Regular

72 MS THENMOZHI C 29 Assistant Professor Female MCA 10 Yes 11-03-2022 -- Regular

73 MS BHARATHI A 35 Assistant Professor Female MCA 10 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

74 Mrs SUGANYA P S 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 126 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

75 Mrs SUMITHA M 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 55 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

76 Mrs SAIKUMARI R 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 91 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

77 Ms PRADEEPA C 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 41 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

78 Ms BRINDHA C 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 10 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

79 Ms RAMYA K 26 Assistant Professor Female MCA 10 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

80 MS TAMILARASI D 28 Assistant Professor Female MCA 8 Yes 14-03-2022 -- Regular

81 Dr VADIVELU J 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 102 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

82 Mrs
UMAMAHESWARI
S

33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 16 Yes 19-02-2021 -- Regular

83 Ms NIRMALADEVI 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 14 Yes 21-10-2021 -- Regular

84 Ms KALPANA G 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 10 Yes 16-03-2022 -- Regular

85 Dr SANGEETHA J 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 67 Yes 13-02-2021 -- Regular

86 Mrs PADMAVATHI
R

36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 70 Yes 16-06-2018 -- Regular

87 Mrs ANANTHI V 42 Assistant Professor Female M.A 138 Yes 29-06-2011 -- Regular

88 Mr SHANMUGAM C 67 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 124 Yes 29-08-2012 -- Regular

89 Mrs ARTHI V 35 Assistant Professor Female M.A 14 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

90 MS JAZEERA
BANU M

28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 14 Yes 11-10-2021 -- Regular

91 Ms PAVITHRA M 25 Assistant Professor Female M.A 42 Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

92 Ms THARAGASELVI
P

33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 30 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

93 Ms POONGOODI D 24 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

94 Ms JAYAKODI S 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 Yes 23-09-2021 -- Regular

95 Ms ABINAYA A 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular



96 Dr RUKMANI S 60 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 312 Yes 01-08-2021 -- Regular

97 K KALARANI 58 Other Female NET 121 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

98 GANGADEVI E 27 Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 07-01-2021 -- Regular

99 JASIMALA J 37 Other Female M. Phil 96 No 05-06-2015 22-09-2022 Regular

100 BHARATHI A 35 Assistant Professor Female MCA 10 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

101 VIDHYA R 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 No 04-10-2021 30-11-2022 Regular

102 DEEPIKA S 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 15 Yes 06-10-2021 -- Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'
Institute Name: Sri Akilandeshwari Women`s College [IR-O-C-36427]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 750 750 750 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 250 250 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 2019 2019 2018 1 0 90 1929 10 10 10 1989

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 293 293 293 0 0 54 239 10 10 10 263

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 796 733 2018-19 6 2019-20 729 59 126000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY SIX
THOUSAND)

255

2018-19 784 728 2019-20 1 2020-21 728 26 120000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY
THOUSAND)

253

2019-20 750 728 2020-21 3 2021-22 681 341 144000(ONE LAKH
FORTY FOUR
THOUSAND)

177

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 250 116 2019-20 116 14 126000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY SIX
THOUSAND)

10



2019-20 250 102 2020-21 100 12 120000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY
THOUSAND)

5

2020-21 250 141 2021-22 134 25 180000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

10

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 1

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 0 0

Part Time 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. Our  College has a conducive ICT atmosphere. All faculty members are excellent in ICT many FDP Programmes are conducted to
the staff members to update their ICT ability. Many Classrooms are ICT-enabled. Daily classes are conducted by the faculties
using innovative ICT tools. G Suit Platform is established by management for effective academic delivery through online mode. All
the lectures have been recorded and preserved in the cloud space. The respective subject teacher uploads syllabi along with the
study materials and question bank. Students assess the uploaded material using their individual logins. HODs monitor the
accessing time and attendance of the students, etc. Adequate E Journals and E Books are available. The establishment of the G-
Suit platform, adequate number of Computers, Projectors, Printers, Smart Classrooms, Language labs, Digitalised library,
Automated administrative office, Automated exam cell are the indicators of the effective academic delivery system.  Our College
enhances the learning experience of students by adopting student-centric methods through various methods such as group
discussions, Quiz Competitions, Brainstorming, Paper Presentation, Feild Study and Project Work. Thus Participative Learning
and Problem-Solving Methodologies are ensured on the campus. Students are encouraged to participate in Department-Specific
Activities like One-day  Webinars both National and International and Quiz through online mode pertaining to the curriculum and
General knowledge. College management encourages the students to go beyond syllabi activities.  The library has accessibility to
INFLIBNET, NDL, E-Resources, Databases, etc., to enhance the quality of education. Labs are modernised and fully equipped to
cater to the needs of the students. Free wifi facility is available throughout the campus. Many skill development programmes are
conducted in association with ICT Academy to keep the students at par with the Global Academic Scenario.  Our college being an
affiliated college, strictly follows the rules and regulations of the Thiruvalluvar University regarding examination matters i.e., three
CIA tests are conducted every semester to calculate internal marks apart from that 3 assignments are also given. These marks
are entered in the University portal on the stipulated dates given. Later on, final internal marks are computed by the parental
university. Periodical Group and individual Assignments were given to the students to access their writing and presentation skills.
In our college, as a reformative strategy, each assessment test is conducted centrally by the Chief Superintendent. The
examination issues, if any, are discussed with the Principal for suitable remedial solution.

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 0

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript



Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 169987 (ONE LAKH SIXTY NINE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN)

58834 (FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
THIRTY FOUR)

128612 (ONE LAKH TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND TWELVE )

New Equipment for Laboratories 232787 (TWO LAKH THIRTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN)

80304 (EIGHTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FOUR) 528419 (FIVE LAKH TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND NINETEEN)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

75385 (SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY FIVE )

178977 (ONELAKH SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SEVEN)

184318 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 20649900 (TWO CRORE SIX LAKH FORTY NINE
THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED)

20491369 (TWO CRORE FOUR LAKH NINTY ONE
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY NINE)

23394854 (TWO CRORE THIRTY THREE LAKH NINTY
FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY FOUR )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

20707873 (TWO CRORE SEVENTY LAKK SEVEN
THOUSDAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE)

10276871 (ONE CRORE TWO LAKH SEVENTY SIX
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE )

12691538 (ONE CRORE TWENTY SIX LAKH NINTY ONE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND THIRTY EIGHT)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 424159 (FOUR LAKH TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY NINE)

293139 (TWO LAKH NINTY THREE THOUSAND HUNDRED
AND THIRTY NINE )

684243 (SIX LAKH EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND FORTY THREE)

IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019

No. of Patents Published 1 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details



Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

29-03-2016 28-03-2021 3.08

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 AMMU M 28 Assistant Professor Female MCA 73 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

2 C
BALASUBRAMANIA
N

50 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 324 Yes 02-08-2017 -- Regular

3 Dr J SUJATHA 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 182 Yes 18-06-2012 -- Regular



4 Dr RUKMANI S 60 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 312 Yes 01-08-2021 -- Regular

5 E
SAMUNDEESWARI

34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 142 Yes 19-12-2012 -- Regular

6 JASIMALA J 37 Other Female M. Phil 96 No 05-06-2015 22-09-2022 Regular

7 KRISHNAKUMARI
C

46 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 177 Yes 27-01-2010 -- Regular

8 Mrs ARTHI V 35 Assistant Professor Female M.A 14 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

9 Mrs SUGANYA P S 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 126 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

10 Ms JAYAKODI S 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 Yes 23-09-2021 -- Regular

11 MS PUNITHA D 24 Assistant Professor Female MCA 16 Yes 23-09-2021 -- Regular

12 N TAMILARASI 41 Assistant Professor Female SLET 184 Yes 17-12-2012 -- Regular

13 PUNITHA VATHI G 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 74 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

14 SARASWATHI R 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 54 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

15 VIDHYA R 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 No 04-10-2021 30-11-2022 Regular

16 A MANSOOR
AHAMED

38 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 161 Yes 02-02-2012 -- Regular

17 BABU G 35 Assistant Professor Male SET 97 Yes 28-12-2017 -- Regular

18 Dr D BHARATHI 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 148 Yes 18-06-2012 -- Regular

19 Dr K VANMATHI
SELVI

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 193 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

20 Dr VADIVAZHAGI M
K

41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 206 Yes 11-06-2009 -- Regular

21 GUNAVATHI P 25 Assistant Professor Female MCA 54 Yes 14-06-2019 -- Regular

22 KALAIVANI E 44 Assistant Professor Female NET 202 Yes 02-01-2008 -- Regular

23 MERCY LILLY
FLORA  P

31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 60 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

24 Mrs PADMAVATHI
R

36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 70 Yes 16-06-2018 -- Regular

25 MS ANITHA V 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes 13-06-2018 -- Regular

26 Ms PAVITHRA M 25 Assistant Professor Female M.A 42 Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

27 Ms THARAGASELVI
P

33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 30 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

28 P S SUGNAYA 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 125 Yes 23-06-2017 -- Regular

29 S GANDHIMATHI 43 Assistant Professor Female M.LISc 156 Yes 17-06-2011 -- Regular

30 SUDHA M 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 114 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

31 A SHOBA 46 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 149 Yes 11-07-2011 -- Regular

32 BHUVANESHWARI
S

26 Assistant Professor Female MCA 54 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular



33 Dr G TAMIZHSELVI 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 115 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

34 Dr RAJESH S 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 176 Yes 07-09-2018 -- Regular

35 E KALAIVANI 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 154 Yes 26-12-2011 -- Regular

36 J THAMILSELVI 40 Assistant Professor Female SLET 164 Yes 11-02-2010 -- Regular

37 KOTTESWARI P 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 53 Yes 11-07-2019 -- Regular

38 Mrs ANANTHI V 42 Assistant Professor Female M.A 138 Yes 29-06-2011 -- Regular

39 Mrs SAIKUMARI R 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 91 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

40 Ms BRINDHA C 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 10 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

41 Ms PRADEEPA C 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 41 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

42 N LAKSHMI 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 54 Yes 11-06-2019 -- Regular

43 PAVITHRA E 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 54 Yes 02-07-2019 -- Regular

44 SARASWATHI G 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 53 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

45 VARALAKSHMI K 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 194 Yes 01-09-2008 -- Regular

46 A SEMMALAR 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 87 Yes 12-06-2017 -- Regular

47 BHARATHI A 35 Assistant Professor Female MCA 10 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

48 Dr DINESHRAJ D 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 67 Yes 13-06-2018 -- Regular

49 Dr
PADMALOCHANA
K

56 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 337 Yes 18-06-2003 -- Regular

50 Dr VADIVELU J 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 102 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

51 HEMALATHA R 35 Assistant Professor Female MCA 54 Yes 12-06-2019 -- Regular

52 KOMATHI R 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 71 Yes 02-01-2018 -- Regular

53 Mr SHANMUGAM C 67 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 124 Yes 29-08-2012 -- Regular

54 Mrs S KOWSALYA 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 80 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

55 MS BHARATHI A 35 Assistant Professor Female MCA 10 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

56 Ms POONGOODI D 24 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

57 MS THENMOZHI C 29 Assistant Professor Female MCA 10 Yes 11-03-2022 -- Regular

58 P SUDHA SUPRIYA 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 159 Yes 02-07-2010 -- Regular

59 S SUJATHA 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 125 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

60 SUGUNA K 52 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 360 Yes 12-10-1995 -- Regular

61 ARCHANA P 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 102 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

62 D PRAKASH 36 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 130 Yes 23-12-2013 -- Regular

63 Dr JEEVA S 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 124 Yes 07-12-2019 -- Regular

64 Dr SANGEETHA J 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 67 Yes 13-02-2021 -- Regular

65 EZHILARASI E 38 Assistant Professor Female NET 171 Yes 02-07-2010 -- Regular



66 K DURGADEVI 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 88 Yes 12-06-2017 -- Regular

67 KUMARAN C 39 Assistant Professor Male SLET 168 Yes 13-08-2012 -- Regular

68 Mrs D
POONGOTHAI

30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 47 Yes 13-02-2020 -- Regular

69 Mrs SUMITHA M 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 55 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

70 MS JAZEERA
BANU M

28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 14 Yes 11-10-2021 -- Regular

71 Ms RAMYA K 26 Assistant Professor Female MCA 10 Yes 02-03-2022 -- Regular

72 NIVETHA S 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 74 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

73 R AKILANDESWARI 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 67 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

74 SELVAKUMAR S 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc(Phy) 120 Yes 20-07-2012 -- Regular

75 ARJUNAN M 34 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 99 Yes 17-06-2016 -- Regular

76 D RAJASELVI 40 Assistant Professor Female SLET 137 Yes 12-06-2013 -- Regular

77 Dr K JAGATHY 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 222 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular

78 Dr
SOUNDRALAKSHM
I T

43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 161 Yes 15-06-2011 -- Regular

79 GANGADEVI E 27 Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 07-01-2021 -- Regular

80 K KALARANI 58 Other Female NET 121 Yes 05-06-2015 -- Regular

81 M ANITHA 30 Assistant Professor Female SLET 60 Yes 01-12-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

82 Mrs FIROSE A 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 72 Yes 04-12-2019 -- Regular

83 Mrs
UMAMAHESWARI
S

33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 16 Yes 19-02-2021 -- Regular

84 Ms KALPANA G 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 10 Yes 16-03-2022 -- Regular

85 Ms T JANANI 28 Assistant Professor Female NET 62 Yes 13-02-2019 -- Regular

86 P KAVITHA 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 60 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

87 R PADMAJOTHI 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 134 Yes 21-08-2013 -- Regular

88 SHAKILA P 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 54 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

89 B  PREETHI 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 101 Yes 16-06-2016 -- Regular

90 DEEPIKA S 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 15 Yes 06-10-2021 -- Regular

91 Dr K RAMYA 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 87 Yes 16-12-2019 -- Regular

92 Dr V MARIYA
VINOSEL

31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 55 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

93 GNANAMALAR M 45 Assistant Professor Female NET 216 Yes 10-09-2004 -- Regular

94 K VARALAKSHMI 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 136 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

95 MALATHI D 31 Assistant Professor Female MCA 74 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular



96 Mrs P KAVITHA 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 60 Yes 02-12-2019 -- Regular

97 Ms ABINAYA A 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

98 Ms NIRMALADEVI 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 14 Yes 21-10-2021 -- Regular

99 MS TAMILARASI D 28 Assistant Professor Female MCA 8 Yes 14-03-2022 -- Regular

100 P NITHYAKUMAR 35 Assistant Professor Male SLET 161 Yes 05-06-2012 -- Regular

101 R SHARMILA 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 135 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

102 SHEIK DHAVUDH S 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 53 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular


